ATTORNEY O Jeffrey V. Dun		DO NOT FILE WITH COURT
ł	est & Krieger LLP	
1	-2600 Fax: (949) 260-0972	FORM BEFORE SUBMITTING TO
State Bar No.	-2000 Fax: (949) 260-0972 	COURTCALL
ATTORNEY FOR	R (Name): Representing, Los Angeles County Water Works District	CourtCall ID #: 5706372
Santa Clara Co	ounty Superior Court	
Case Name:	Antelope Valley Ground Water Cases	CASE NUMBER: JCCP4408
Per CRC 3.670, effective 7/1/13 the statewide fee for a CourtCall Appearance is \$86.00, \$20.00 of which is for the benefit of the Trial Court Trust Fund.		JUDGE/DEPT: 1/Judge James P. Kleinberg
		DATE/TIME: Friday, July 12th, 2013 at 9:00 AM PT
		PROCEEDING: Motion
REQUEST FOR COURTCALL TELEPHONIC APPEARANCE		Our Tax ID#: 95-4568415
at (888) 883-29 The CourtCall	n 4 Court days (Court holidays/weekends excepted) or osts tentative rulings, a copy of this document was served or requestform@courtcall.com. Appearance fee is: \$86.00 and payment must be received an additional fee of \$30.00 will apply.	a on an other parties and taxed or emailed to CourtC
aiter this date, a Payment option		or the later than July 9th, 2013. If accept
	To receive immediate confirmation, call our Customer	Service department at (888) 882-6878 or log in onlin
	at www.courtcall.com to make payment. We accept CourtCall Debit Accounts.	VISA, Mastercard, Discover, American Express ar
Check:	Company checks are also accepted by first providing your check number to a representative, entering it online or by faxing or emailing a copy of your completed check, with a copy of this Request Form to (888) 883-2946 or requestform@courtcall.com. Once you have received your confirmation, mail your original check, payable to CourtCall, LLC, 6383 Arizona Circle, Los Angeles, CA 90045, with your CourtCall ID number written in the memo section of your check. Please note: Personal checks are not accepted.	
nust be resche	ipant's (or scheduling party's) responsibility to notify Coring time to have any previously paid fees applied to the notify CourtCall of any continuance or cancellation of yoeduled and a new fee will apply. To continue or cancel prior to the scheduled appearance time.	continued flealing or to be eligible for a refund, as the
Request forms ours. WITHO RECLUDED	are processed within 24 hours of receipt. Call CourtCalDUT A WRITTEN CONFIRMATION YOU ARE NOT FROM APPEARING TELEPHONICALLY. COURTCALS LIMITED TO THE FEE PAID TO COURTCALL.	l if you do not receive a faxed Confirmation within 24 ON THE COURTCALL CALENDAR AND MAY B L'S LIABILITY CONCERNING THIS TELEPHONI
LININGS PROM (ON THIS DOCUMENT SERVES AS CONSENT FOR COURTCALL THE PROPERTY OF RECORD") OR EMAIL NOTICES TO ME OR MY FIRM COURTCALL UNTIL FOR MY FIRM ADVISES COURTCALL OTHERWISE.	O CONTINUE TO FAX (AT THE FAX NUMBER LISTED ABOVA ADVISING OF UPCOMING APPEARANCES AND/OR OTHER
te:	Signature:	

LAW OFFICES OF BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 18101 VON KARMAN AVENUE, SUITE 1000 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Kerry V. Keefe, declare:

I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action; my business address is Best Best & Krieger LLP, 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California, 92614. On July 8, 2013, I served the within document(s):

REQUEST FOR COURTCALL TELEPHONIC APPEARANCE

×	by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter.	
	by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Irvine, California addressed as set forth below.	
	by causing personal delivery by ASAP Corporate Services of the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.	
	by personally delivering the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below.	
	I caused such envelope to be delivered via overnight delivery addressed as indicated on the attached service list. Such envelope was deposited for delivery by Federal Express following the firm's ordinary business practices.	

I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Executed on July 8, 2013, at Irvine, California.

Kerry V. Keefe

26345.000000\6052781.1